Special freight tariffs

for the transportation of textile products in the international directions "Uzbekistan Airways"
JSC from the peripheral airports of Republic of Uzbekistan

Table 1
Direction over 500 kilo over 1000 kilo
Andijan-Moscow 0,62 0,56
Bukhara-Moscow 0,58 0,53
Bukhara-St.Petersburg 0,65 0,59
Bukhara-Istanbul 0,63 0,57
Karshi-Moscow 0,59 0,53
Navoi-Moscow 0,58 0,53
Namangan-Moscow 0,62 0,56
Namangan-Samara 0,54 0,47
Namangan-Omsk 0,47 0,42
Namangan-Orenburg 0,50 0,45
Namangan-Yekaterinburg 0,53 0,47
Namangan-Krasnodar 0,58 0,53
Namangan-Krasnoyarsk 0,51 0,46
Namangan-Perm 0,55 0,48
Namangan-Irkutsk 0,59 0,53
Namangan-Almaty 0,38 0,34
Namangan-Ufa 0,53 0,47
Namangan-Sochi 0,55 0,50
Namangan-Nijnevartovsk 0,53 0,47
Nukus-Aktobe 0,42 0,38
Nukus-Moscow 0,56 0,49
Samarkand-Almaty 0,42 0,37
Samarkand-Moscow 0,59 0,53
Samarkand-Kazan 0,54 0,47
Samarkand-Istanbul 0,64 0,58
Samarkand-St.Petersburg 0,65 0,59
Termez-Moscow 0,62 0,56
Termez-St.Petersburg 0,67 0,60
Urgench-Aktau 0,40 0,36
Urgench-Moscow 0,57 0,50
Urgench-Rome/Milan 0,82 0,74
Urgench-St.Petersburg 0,62 0,56
Urgench-Istanbul 0,60 0,54
Fergana-Kazan 0,56 0,49
Fergana-Moscow 0,62 0,56
Fergana-St.Petersburg 0,68 0,61
Fergana-Istanbul 0,69 0,62
Fergana-Novosibirsk 0,48 0,43
Fergana-Sharjah/Dubai 0,57 0,51

Tariffs are given in Euro/kilo

In addition to the tariffs, the following fees apply:

- fuel - 0.15 Euro/kilo *

- registration of the air waybill - 6,00 Euro **
- a notification of the customs of the EU - 7,00 Euro **

* calculated on the gross weight of the goods (with the exception of domestic destinations)
** for 1 unit of airway bill (except for domestic destinations)

*** in addition to the indicated above fees, a cargo handling fee and an aviation security fee is being
charged, according to the tariffs established by the International airports of the Republic of Uzbekistan




Table 2

KOREIT CODE DESCRIPTION KOREIT CODE DESCRIPTION
Imitation leather, .
1214 imitation leather products 2367 Stockings
Yarn, thread, fabric,
2192 fabrics for clothes, bed 2408 T-shirts, underwear
linen, bath clothes
2214 Trousers, shirts 2420 Shoes, slippers
2218 Dresses 2451 Wool sweaters and
dresses
2292 BIouses,' Jackets, jeans, 2452 Pullovers, cardigans
skirts, coats
2309 Children's clothing 2455 Knitwear
2350 Hats 2461 Sportswear
2360 Stockings, anklets, socks
NOTE:

1. Tariffs listed in Table 1 apply only to products listed in Table 2.
2. These tariffs do not apply to products made from genuine leather.
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